FREQUENTLY REQUESTED NUMBERS

Animal Carcass in Street

Building Permit Information

City of Colorado Springs Information
Colorado Division of Housing

Colorado Springs Police Department
CRIME STOPPERS

Division of Wildlife

El Paso County Code Enforcement

El Paso County Health Department

El Paso County Sheriff

Environmental Protection Agency

Fire Prevention Hotline

Get Connected Colorado (Referral Service)
Graffiti Hotline

Home Business Info

Humane Society, Animal Welfare & Barking Dogs
Keep Colorado Springs Beautiful

Legal Aide/Evictions

Neighborhood Justice

Neighborhood Watch Info

Noise (cars & music)

Parking Complaint/Handicap/Alley

Park Maintenance

Sidewalk Snow

Street Department

Street Lights

Tree/Shrub/Bush Trimming/Forestry

Tree Trimming Power lines
Unlicensed/Inoperable/Abandoned on the street

Zone Planning

719-385-5934
719-327-2880
719-385-2489
303-866-2033
719-444-7000
719-634-STOP
719-227-5200
719-520-6300
719-578-3199
719-390-5555
800-227-8917
719-385-5978
211

719-634-5713
719-385-5982
719-473-1741
719-577-9111
719-471-0380
719-520-6016
719-444-7592
719-444-7000
719-444-7000
719-385-5945
719-385-5977
719-385-5934
719-385-5908
719-385-5942
719-448-4800
719-444-7000
719-385- 5905


http://www.pprbd.org/
http://adm.elpasoco.com/Development%20Services/Pages/CodeEnforcement.aspx
http://www.elpasocountyhealth.org/
http://www.epcsheriff.com/
https://211colorado.communityos.org/cms/home
https://www.hsppr.org/
http://coloradosprings.gov/resident-services/planning-development/information/report-possible-zoning-or-land-use-complaint

